

**News Release:** 

Contact: Thomas Schneider, President and CEO, (315) 343-0057

## Pathfinder Bank to Partner with SUNY Oswego Men's Hockey Team for Rockin' the River

**OSWEGO**, New York (March 14<sup>th</sup>, 2018) Pathfinder Bank and The Oswego Blueline Club are pleased to announce *Rockin' the River*, a community celebration partnering with the Oswego State Men's Hockey Team. This event is set for Saturday, April 7<sup>th</sup> at 7:00 p.m. and will take place at the Lake Ontario Event and Conference Center, located at 26 E 1<sup>st</sup> Street in Oswego.

This evening will feature performances by local artists, ticket raffles and a fireworks display. Local favorite Cam Caruso is slated to kick off the event at 7:00 p.m., followed by The Billionaires at 8:00 p.m. Ticket raffles, featuring prizes that include a variety of profession sports ticket packages, will be held throughout the evening. The fireworks display, presented by Pathfinder Bank, will take place at dusk, overlooking the river.

"As a local community bank, we believe it is important that we support both our surrounding communities not only financially, but through community involvement. We are proud to partner with the Oswego State Men's Hockey Team and are very excited to showcase our commitment by sponsoring this fireworks display." says Tom Schneider, President and CEO of Pathfinder Bank.

Tickets for this event are \$20 for SUNY Oswego students and \$30 for individuals. If two or more tickets are purchased together, the price for each ticket will be \$25 each. The first 200 people to purchase tickets will be eligible for a free night at either the Best Western Captain's Quarters or the Quality Inn and Suites Riverfront. A drawing for the winner will take place after the 200<sup>th</sup> ticket is purchased. For more information regarding the event, please contact Mike Cullinan at <u>mikecullinan57@gmail.com</u>. Tickets can be purchased at the following website, <u>http://oswegolakers.com/rockintheriver</u>.

Pathfinder Bank is a New York State chartered commercial bank headquartered in Oswego, whose deposits are insured by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation. The Bank is a wholly owned subsidiary of Pathfinder Bancorp, Inc, (NASDAQ SmallCap Market; symbol: PBHC, listing: PathBcp). The Bank has nine full service offices located in its market areas consisting of Oswego and Onondaga County.

– 30 –